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STAGING TYPICAL

2'

 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 4" SOLID TYP.

1' 1'10' THRU LANE 1'

~ IL 72

1'

 EXISTING PAVEMENT

STAGE TYPICAL (SN 071-0067 OVER DM&E RAILROAD)

16' WORK AREA
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25'50'1:12 TAPER 224'

PER STANDARD 701321

STOP
HERE

RED

ON

R10-6A-2430

NOTES

Work area

Sign

Type III barricade

Traffic signal

Detector loops

Impact attenuator

Temporary concrete barrier

SYMBOLS

Drum with steady burning bi-directional light

40' CTS

1:12

1' LT
1671+82

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, 4" WHITE

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, 4" WHITE

1668+93

2' LT
1671+57

IL 72

IL 72

2

12' RT
1669+03

12' LT
1670+71

5' LT
1671+07

15' LT
1671+07

6.4' RT
1670+44.13

CTS
20'

of the barrier wall.

Barrier wall offsets are to the construction side

unless otherwise shown.

All dimensions are in inches (millimeters)

to stop bar.

be on both sides of open lane from stop bar

Existing or temporary pavement markings shall

to Standard 704001.

Temporary concrete barrier shall be according

Standard 701201 or 701206.

used and traffic control shall conform to

signals are not in operation, flaggers shall be

traffic controls are in place.  When traffic

Traffic signals shall be operational only when all

signals and a positive barrier are required.

will encroach on one lane of a bridge. Traffic

vehicle, equipment, workers, or their activities

This Standard is used where, at any time, any

701321 for details not shown.

See Traffic Control and Protection Standard

6.4' RT
1670+56.80

 1670+00
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224'

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, 4" WHITE

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, 4" WHITE

25' 50' 1:12 TAPER

1:12

60'

100'

PER STANDARD 701321

SN 071-0067

IL 72

1' LT
1674+06 1677+06

13' RT
1675+46

STOP
HERE

RED

ON

R10-6A-2430

2

CTS

20'

Work area

Sign

Type III barricade

Traffic signal

Detector loops

Impact attenuator

Temporary concrete barrier

SYMBOLS

Drum with steady burning bi-directional light

2' LT
1674+35.7

6.4' RT
1675+37.1

5' LT
1674+85.7

12' LT
1675+22

15' LT
1674+85.7

0' 
1675+45.7

of the barrier wall.

Barrier wall offsets are to the construction side

unless otherwise shown.

All dimensions are in inches (millimeters)

to stop bar.

be on both sides of open lane from stop bar

Existing or temporary pavement markings shall

to Standard 704001.

Temporary concrete barrier shall be according

Standard 701201 or 701206.

used and traffic control shall conform to

signals are not in operation, flaggers shall be

traffic controls are in place.  When traffic

Traffic signals shall be operational only when all

signals and a positive barrier are required.

will encroach on one lane of a bridge. Traffic

vehicle, equipment, workers, or their activities

This Standard is used where, at any time, any

701321 for details not shown.

See Traffic Control and Protection Standard

NOTES

 1675+00



STOP LINE SIGN FOR TEMPORARY SIGNALS     99.4
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STOP LINE AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER.

THIS SIGN SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE

GENERAL NOTE:

WHITE REFLECTIVE - TYPE AP

HIGH INTENSITY PRISMATIC SHEETING

SIGNAL

ACTIVATE

TO

TEMPORARY SIGNALS
STOP LINE SIGN FOR

REVISED - 10-11-11

24

2
4

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

SIZE: 24 x 24

4 CAPITAL LETTERS - BLACK

1/2 BORDER - BLACK

(FOR NARROW TRAVEL LANES)
INFORMATIONAL WARNING SIGN

2
6
.8

1
2

2
6

3
2
.4 2
6
.8

1
2

2
6
.7

1
3

2
7
.5 3
2
.4

2
7
.5

2
6
.6

6
6
.3

66.3

2
.2

2
.3

OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS

NOTES

Custom 10.4" X 8.1" 0°

D Series Lettering; Standard Arrow

10.4" X 8.1" 180° Black 11 Inch 

Orange; Standard Arrow Custom

0.8" Border, 0.5" Indent, Black on

48.0" across sides, 1.9" Radius,

W12-2 - Horizontal Clearance Sign

and shall not be paid for separately.

of the Traffic Control Standards

signs shall be included in the cost

All work to furnish and install these

REVISED -

W12-I103 (Width is 8D); 

No border, Black on Orange; 

[XX'-XX''] D; 

No border, Black on White; 

[X MILES] D; [AHEAD] D; 

No border, Black on White; 

[MAX WIDTH] D; MAX WIDTH

X MILES

AHEAD

XX'-XX''

48

1.7

15.9 6 22.7

1.7

3
6 1
2

3
2

8
2

1
2

4
6

4 2
4

6
4

6.6

8

10.9

4 6

26.2

22

34.8

10.9

8

6.6

XXX-

2.4
10.4 2 16 111 6 8

1 11.5

2.3

10.3
2.4

2
6
.5

1
3

2
6
.8

3
7
.3

3
7
.3

2
6
.7

5-15-09
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45°

 45°

~ ~ 

5 Diagonals

Minimum

 45°

 45°
All Stop Bars

*

Edge of Pavement

Distance to the nearest edge of

the intersecting roadway in the

absence of a marked crosswalk.

*

MEDIAN PAVEMENT MARKING

TYPICAL ISLAND

OFFSET SHOULDER WIDTH

STANDARD CROSSWALK MARKING

See Schedules for Locations

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKING FOR FLUSH MEDIAN

AT LEFT TURN LANE

8
8

8
4 YELLOW 

 4 YELLOW  12 YELLOW

8

4 YELLOW 

20'

for 30-40 MPH

30'

45 MPH & over
 4 YELLOW

 12 YELLOW

24

16

20'

30'

45 MPH & over

for 30-40 MPH

4

8

4 YELLOW 

 4 YELLOW

10'
30'

250'

8
4

16'

1
4
'

8' High White 

** ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

24 WHITE 

8 WHITE 

8 WHITE

24 WHITE

12 WHITE

6 WHITE

6' Minimum

4'

4' Min.

30' Max.

24 WHITE

3-05-12

*

*

*

*

*

NOTE:

 45° TO LOCAL TAN.

 LANE LINE

 8 WHITE

24 WHITE STOP BAR 

8 WHITE 

 8 WHITE

 12 WHITE
TYPICAL

8'-0"

TYPICAL

8'-0" 

T
H

R
O

U
G

H
 

T
R

A
F
F
I
C

 45° ANGLE

THROUGH TRAFFIC

TYPICAL MARKING FOR

PAINTED ISLANDS

6-27-14
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TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKING FOR FLUSH MEDIAN

L
E

N
G

T
H
 

O
F
 

L
E
F

T
 

T
U

R
N
 

T
A

N
)

(B
A

S
E

D
 

U
P

O
N
 

S
P

E
E

D
 

A
N

D

A
R

R
O

W
 

S
P

A
C
I
N

G
 

V
A

R
I
A

B
L

E

ARROW LAYOUT

TURN TANGENT BAY

ARROWS PER LEFT

MINIMUM OF THREE

RECOMMENDED SPACING BETWEEN DIAGONALS (IN FEET)

Range

Speed Limit

Median Area

Continuous

Channelization

Intersection

(Islands)

Objects

NOTE:

is measured parallel to the pavement center line.

next lowest speed range should be used. The recommended spacing

five diagonal lines in the area being marked, the spacing from the

if the spacing recommended in the Table does not permit at least

See Typical Drawing above

ADDITIONAL PAIRS EVERY 200'-300'.

MINIMUM OF TWO PAIRS OF ARROWS.

Drawing above

See Typical

Drawing at right

See Typical

SPACING

RECOMMENDED

SEE TABLE FOR

AMBER MARKER

ONE-WAY

CRYSTAL MARKER

ONE-WAY

AMBER MARKER

TWO-WAY

SKIP DASH SPACING

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

A
R

R
O

W

W
H
I
T

E

8
'

A
R

R
O

W

W
H
I
T

E

8
'

4 YELLOW 4 YELLOW 

8

8 WHITE 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

O.C.

40'

O.C.

40'

3 OFFSET

O.C.

20'   

O.C.

20'   

20'

12 WHITE

8 WHITE 8 WHITE

8 WHITE

STOP LINE

WHITE

24

O
.C
.

4
0
'

4'

6' MINIMUM

CROSSWALK LINES

6 WHITE

O.C.

20'

O
.C
.

4
0
'

O
.C
.

2
0
'

3 OFFSET

O.C.

20'

O.C.

40'

10'

30'

10'

4 YELLOW

4 WHITE

O.C.

40'

8

4 YELLOW

12 YELLOW

8

4 YELLOW

4 YELLOW

8' GAP for speeds greater than 55mph

6' GAP for speeds 45mph - 55mph

4' GAP for speeds less than 45mph

2'
4'-8'

8 WHITE

50'

75'

75'

less than 30MPH

30-40MPH

45MPH & over

15'

20'

30'

10'

15'

20'

APPROACH SIDE ONLY

6 at 40' O.C.

APPROACH SIDE ONLY

6 at 40' O.C.

3-05-12

6-27-14
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 Face of Curb

No Parking Zone

 Face of Curb

No Parking Zone

 Face of Curb

No Parking Zone

Approach to Signal

TYPICAL PARKING SPACING

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKING FOR TWO LANE SECTION - NO PASSING ZONES

YELLOW

WHITE

WHITE

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

SYMBOLS

*

**

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

MULTI-LANE /  DIVIDED

*

*
USE DOUBLE MARKERS WHEN ADT > 20,000.

SEE HIGHWAY STANDARD 781001 FOR SPACING DETAILS.

DETAIL NOT HIGHWAY STANDARD 781001)
(FOR MULTI-LANE UNDIVIDED HIGHWAYS USE THIS

4 WHITE

20' Min.

8'

20' Min.

20'

22'-25'

12

20' Min.

4 WHITE

8'

30' Min.

20'

22'-25'

12 12

12

12

20' Min.

20' Min.

4 WHITE

8'

8'

20' Min.

4" WHITE

4" YELLOW

4" WHITE

4 YELLOW

8

4 YELLOW

10' 30'

O.C.
80'

4 WHITE

3 OFFSETO.C.
40'

10' 10'

  10 MPH LOWER THAN POSTED SPEEDS.

* REDUCE TO 40' O.C. ON CURVES WHERE ADVISORY SPEEDS ARE

2
4

10' 30'
4

8 2
4

***

** USE DOUBLE MARKERS WHEN ADT > 20,000

MULTI-LANE /  UNDIVIDED & ONE WAY

11-28-12

8-27-13

OVER USE 6" LINE.
LESS THAN 40 MPH USE 4" LINE. SPEED LIMIT 40 MPH AND
*** CENTERLINE SKIP DASH PAVEMENT MARKING SPEED LIMIT

***4" OR 6" WHITE       

6-27-14
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EOP

EOP

EOP

EOP

EOP

EXIT   RAMP

ENTRANCE  RAMP

CLOVERLEAF

EOP

EOP

EOP

EOP
200' (TYP.)

(TAPER LENGTH AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)

45°

NOTE:

HIGH VOLUME OFF RAMPS

OPTIONAL METHOD FOR

PAINTING DETAILS

EOP

30'

1
2
'

10'

4 YELLOW

8' SHOULDER

4 WHITE

8 WHITE
12 WHITE

30' CENTERS
4 WHITE

10' SHOULDER

4' SHOULDER

4 YELLOW

4 YELLOW

10' 30'

10' 30'

4 WHITE

8' SHOULDER

8 WHITE

4
'

4 YELLOW

10' SHOULDER

4 WHITE

10-18-11

4 YELLOW

50'

10' SHOULDER

50'

8 WHITE

4 WHITE

4 YELLOW

10' 30'

4 YELLOW

10' SHOULDER

4 WHITE 6'

8 WHITE

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

4 YELLOW

10' SHOULDER

8 WHITE
4 WHITE

8-27-13

WHEN THE POSTED SPEED LIMIT IS 40 MPH AND OVER.
4" WHEN THE POSTED SPEED LIMIT IS UNDER 40 MPH AND 6"
CENTERLINE SKIP DASH PAVEMENT MARKING WIDTH SHALL BE

4 OR 6 WHITE

4 OR 6 WHITE

4 OR 6 WHITE

WHEN SCHEDULED IN THE PLANS

GORE HATCHING PLACED ONLY
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